PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS VAN DRIEST	06/28/2010
WESSEL HARM LUBBERHUIZEN	07/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENPEAK TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	Catharijnesingel 30	
City:	UTRECHT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-3511 GB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)362-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-362-3800

OFFICEACTIONS@FDML.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: FLIESLER MEYER LLP/MARTIN C. FLIESLER

Address Line 1: 650 CALIFORNIA STREET

14TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEDR-01045US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan L. Feld

Total Attachments: 2

source=nedr_1045us0_SIGNED_Assignment#page1.tif source=nedr_1045us0_SIGNED_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024700 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- (1) VAN DRIEST, Hans, a resident of Groothertoginnelaan 104, NL-2517 EL DEN HAAG, the Netherlands; and
- (2) LUBBERHUIZEN, Wessel Harm, a resident of Herikebrink 55, NL-7455 ES ENSCHEDE, the Netherlands; and

(hereinafter termed "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Arrangement for determining a characteristic form of an input signal

1.	and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclosing and identify the invention, said application having been filed on and assigned U	_
	Provisional Patent Application No;	
2.	and/or have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States pate disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application having been filed July 16, 2010 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/863,395 ;	

WHEREAS GREENPEAK TECHNOLOGIES B.V. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a company of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Catharijnesingel 30, NL-3511 GB UTRECHT, the Netherlands, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein (all collectively hereinafter termed "invention"), heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventors, and in and to any and all patents thereon granted in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to any and all other applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States of America, including each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (c) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Astomey Docket No.: NEDR-01045US0

FOOTER

ì

PATENT REEL: 024700 FRAME: 0488

P6018466PCT/US

given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:	ź
Inventor I Signature: Dated: 23 juni 2010 Inventor 1 Name: VARDEST, Hans ************************************	
Inventor 2 Signature: W. W. Dated: 4 Ml. 740 Inventor 2 Name: LUBBERTHOIZEN, Wessel Harm	

Attorney Docket No.: NEDR-01045US0 FOOTER

RECORDED: 07/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024700 FRAME: 0489